
29282.01State of New Hampshire
Department of Transportation

Project:

County and Code:

Date Bids Open:

Scope of Work:

Location:

Completion Date:

CHESHIRE COUNTY 005 AND COOS 001

March 3, 2016

BUILDING DEMOLITION

1428 NH ROUTE 12 IN WESTMORELAND AND US 
ROUTE 3 IN LANCASTER

July 29, 2016

WESTMORELAND - 29282 AND 
LANCASTER - 40471

A ALL-WAYS WRECKING

717 MAYHEW TPK, BRIDGEWATER, NH  03222 $80,175.00

B L&M SERVICE CONTRACTORS LLC (B001)

126 NH RTE 10 ORFORD, NH  03777 $87,900.00

C JAY-MOR ENTERPRISES INC.

505 BRIDGE ST. PO BOX 195, PELLHAM, NH  03076 $106,930.00



Description
Item
No: Unit Price                 TotalUnit Quantity Unit Price                 Total Unit Price               Total

BA C

DEMOLISHING BUILDINGS202.201 U 1.00 $17,000.00 $15,000.00 $16,400.00$17,000.00 $16,400.00$15,000.00

DEMOLISHING BUILDINGS202.202 U 1.00 $17,000.00 $15,000.00 $18,000.00$17,000.00 $18,000.00$15,000.00

STONE FILL, CLASS B585.2 CY 30.00 $60.00 $65.00 $26.00$1,800.00 $780.00$1,950.00

UNIFORMED OFFICERS 
WITH VEHICLE

618.61 $ 8,000.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00$8,000.00 $8,000.00$8,000.00

FLAGGERS618.7 HR 250.00 $20.00 $15.00 $30.00$5,000.00 $7,500.00$3,750.00

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 619.1 U 1.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $500.00$2,500.00 $500.00$5,000.00

LOAM641 CY 50.00 $25.00 $50.00 $25.00$1,250.00 $1,250.00$2,500.00

TEMPORARY MULCH645.12 A 0.25 $2,000.00 $3,000.00 $600.00$500.00 $150.00$750.00

COMPOST SOCK FOR 
PERIMETER BERM

645.512 LF 400.00 $6.00 $4.00 $8.00$2,400.00 $3,200.00$1,600.00

SILT FENCE645.531 LF 400.00 $3.00 $2.00 $3.00$1,200.00 $1,200.00$800.00

BONDED FIBER MATRIX 
(BFM)

645.611 LB 650.00 $1.50 $3.00 $20.00$975.00 $13,000.00$1,950.00

TURF ESTABLISHMENT 
WITHOUT MULCH

646.2 A 0.25 $6,000.00 $4,000.00 $600.00$1,500.00 $150.00$1,000.00

TURF ESTABLISHMENT 
WITH MULCH AND 
TACKIFIERS

646.31 SY 400.00 $1.25 $2.50 $35.00$500.00 $14,000.00$1,000.00

HUMUS647.1 CY 90.00 $25.00 $50.00 $80.00$2,250.00 $7,200.00$4,500.00

DECOMMISSION DRILLED 
WELL

662.281 LF 300.00 $10.00 $20.00 $10.00$3,000.00 $3,000.00$6,000.00

TEMPORARY SAFETY 
FENCE

670.95 LF 100.00 $3.00 $1.00 $6.00$300.00 $600.00$100.00

MOBILIZATION692 U 1.00 $6,000.00 $10,000.00 $3,000.00$6,000.00 $3,000.00$10,000.00

MISCELLANEOUS 
TEMPORARY EROSION AND 
SEDIMENT CONTROL

699 $ 3,000.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00$3,000.00 $3,000.00$3,000.00

ALTERATIONS AND 
ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - 
UNANTICIPATED WORK

1008.11 $ 6,000.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00$6,000.00 $6,000.00$6,000.00

$80,175.00 $87,900.00 $106,930.00



Description
Item
No: Unit Price                TotalUnit Quantity Unit Price                 Total

A-Bidder PS&E A-PS&E
Difference

A - PS&E Comparison PS&E = NHDOT Cost Estimate

202.201 DEMOLISHING BUILDINGS U 1.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00$17,000.00 $17,000.00 ($3,000.00)

202.202 DEMOLISHING BUILDINGS U 1.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00$17,000.00 $17,000.00 ($3,000.00)

585.2 STONE FILL, CLASS B CY 30.00 $70.00 $2,100.00$60.00 $1,800.00 ($300.00)

618.61 UNIFORMED OFFICERS 
WITH VEHICLE

$ 8,000.00 $1.00 $8,000.00$1.00 $8,000.00 $0.00

618.7 FLAGGERS HR 250.00 $20.00 $5,000.00$20.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

619.1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC  U 1.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00$2,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00

641 LOAM CY 50.00 $32.00 $1,600.00$25.00 $1,250.00 ($350.00)

645.12 TEMPORARY MULCH A 0.25 $1,600.00 $400.00$2,000.00 $500.00 $100.00

645.512 COMPOST SOCK FOR 
PERIMETER BERM

LF 400.00 $5.00 $2,000.00$6.00 $2,400.00 $400.00

645.531 SILT FENCE LF 400.00 $3.00 $1,200.00$3.00 $1,200.00 $0.00

645.611 BONDED FIBER MATRIX 
(BFM)

LB 650.00 $4.00 $2,600.00$1.50 $975.00 ($1,625.00)

646.2 TURF ESTABLISHMENT 
WITHOUT MULCH

A 0.25 $1,800.00 $450.00$6,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,050.00

646.31 TURF ESTABLISHMENT 
WITH MULCH AND 
TACKIFIERS

SY 400.00 $0.75 $300.00$1.25 $500.00 $200.00

647.1 HUMUS CY 90.00 $25.00 $2,250.00$25.00 $2,250.00 $0.00

662.281 DECOMMISSION DRILLED 
WELL

LF 300.00 $7.00 $2,100.00$10.00 $3,000.00 $900.00

670.95 TEMPORARY SAFETY 
FENCE

LF 100.00 $3.00 $300.00$3.00 $300.00 $0.00

692 MOBILIZATION U 1.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00$6,000.00 $6,000.00 $1,000.00

699 MISCELLANEOUS 
TEMPORARY EROSION AND 
SEDIMENT CONTROL

$ 3,000.00 $1.00 $3,000.00$1.00 $3,000.00 $0.00

1008.11 ALTERATIONS AND 
ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - 
UNANTICIPATED WORK

$ 6,000.00 $1.00 $6,000.00$1.00 $6,000.00 $0.00

$80,175.00 $84,800.00 ($4,625.00)


